Analysis of students’ feed-back

Department and Program wise percentage of respondent

@ Eengali

@ English
Geography

@ Philosophy

@ History

@ Sanskrit

@ Folitical Science

@ Education

@ Urdu

@ Physical Education

Honours

General — 419 (40.8%)

Responses Adequately | Moderately Some Very Not at

hat light 1l
Question wha SHg a

Do you avail adequate study 631 262 67 80 31
materials from your teacher/

Department/ College?

Is the curriculum made interesting | 545 280 69 118 45
to you through PPT presentations

and use of other electronic devices
by the teacher?

Is the curriculum made interesting | §12 226 114 78 24
to you by making you participate in
the class through seminars and

presentations?

Are the classes conducted 588 233 80 125 29
regularly in order to cover the

syllabus?

Are the remedial classes 556 245 80 119 46

conducted in order to cover the
syllabus or to clear the confusion?

Are the Quiz coopetition conducted | 448 295 86 89 122
by department or College in
regular manner?

Are the seminar conducted by 565 249 85 102 36
department or College in regular

manner to enrich your knowledge
as well as skill?




At a glance

100%
il BN BN
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0%

W Adequately ™ Moderately ™ Some what  Veryslight ™ Not at all

Does your department take any field-based curriculum other than the Syllabi?
YES: 77.7%
NO: 22.3%



Responses Very Poor Average | Good | Excellent
. Poor
Question
Q1 | Teacher’s ability to bring conceptual 104 67 262 345 269
clarity and thinking
Q2 | Teacher’s ability to provide 94 80 237 370 259
motivations
Q3 | Teacher’'s communication skill 86 84 267 309 285
Q4 | Teacher's regularity and punctuality 87 83 284 353 233
Q5 | Teacher’s ability for explaining areas 90 111 256 329 261
of confusion
Q6 | Teacher’s ability to explain theory with | 101 73 249 333 289
real example
Q7 | Teacher’s guidance after class hours | 9§ 03 2904 328 236
Q8 | Completion and coverage of syllabus | 1()2 78 278 373 205
Q9 | Teacher’s regularity in online classes | 94 114 234 312 206
during COVID-19 pandemic situation
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Non -Teaching Feedback form 2022

Response received from:

e Permanent staffs: 04

e (Contractual staffs: 06

Facilities and Initiatives to support the staffs:

Facilities As per respondents’ view (%)

Good Average Fair Poor
Office space and layout 100 00 00 00
Strength of office staff 40 40 20 00
Office furniture and 100 00 00 00
fittings
Drinking water 100 00 00 00
Toilet 80 20 00 00
Canteen 40 40 20 00
Internet service 100 00 00 00
Workload distribution 30 40 30 00
Recreational activities 70 00 30 00
Committees/Cells (yearly | 70 30 00 00
performance)
Initiative of College 60 40 00 00
administration in
Promotion ( for
permanent posts)/
increment (for contractual
posts)
Employees welfare 40 30 30 00
Cleanliness within the 60 20 20 00
college compound
Security within College 70 30 00 00
Security within College 70 30 00 00

compound




Analysis of guardian’s feedback-2022

Total respondents: 655

Facilities available in the college:

Excellent: 20.9%
Very good: 31%
Good: 41.4%
Average: 5.8%

Below average: 0.9%

Facilities for overall development of the child:

Excellent: 20.5%
Very good: 28.9%
Good: 45.3%
Average: 4.9%

Below average: 0.5%

Ambience of the college with respect to the facilities given to your child:

Excellent: 18%
Very good: 28.1%
Good: 48.4%
Average: 4.7%

Below average: 0.8%

Do you feel your child is secured within the college campus?

Yes: 97.1%
No: 2.9%

If satisfied with office staffs:

Yes: 96.5%
No: 3.5%

If has direct communication with teaching staff:

Yes: 85.6%
No: 14.4%

Did attend parent-teacher meeting?

Yes: 47.3%



e No: 7%

e Don’t know about such events: 45.6%

Most of the guardians are satisfied with the Institutional activity in a moderate way and still
there exists a huge demand on behalf of the guardians. The College has to improve its
communication with the guardians and to concentrate on their demands.



Analysis of Feed Back from teaching faculties in 2021-22

tion given

Question

Strongly agree

agree

Neutral

Strongly
disagree

Disagree

Curriculum has

been updated in
terms of current
demand

15

16

Programme
outcomes of the
syllabi is well
defined

11

19

Curriculum
having good
academic
flexibility

13

16

The course
content fulfils
the need of
students

10

18

Need of review
of the syllabus

14

10

Curriculum
enhanced
employability

15

Curriculum is
applicable or
relevant to real-
life situation

17

Creates social
awareness
among the
students

17

11

Curriculum
ensures student
participation in
learning process

13

18

Curriculum
inculcates
learning values
(in terms of
skills, concepts,
knowledge,
analytic abilities
or broadening
perspectives)

17




Opinion on curriculum at a glance
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B Strongly agree  Magree M Neutral Strongly disagree M Disagree
Option given Excellent | Good Fare Poor

Question
Library 14 15 4 0
Grievance redressed | 5 16 9 3
Institution level 13 15 4 1
support in career
advancement
Governance in 12 16 5 0
workload
distribution
Institution level 9 19 4 1
initiatives in training
programmes
Performance of the 17 15 1 0
cells and




committees

Internet 15 14 4 0
Drinking water 19 14 0 0
Toilet 12 16 5 0
Teachers’ common 19 11 2 1
room with adequate

facilities

Canteen 4 12 13 4
Recreational 5 22 5 1
Cleanliness within 19 12 2 0
College campus

Security within 17 13 3 0
college campus

Employees welfare 9 21 3 0

Infrastructural facilities within the College
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Development of xerox and Printing facility and also computer facility.



1. The college needs to be given the opportunity to use the library in its routine. 2. It is better if
GE class time is before 3:00 PM.

Since the library is the repository of all studies, so it is important for our college to improve our
college library facilities among the students and teachers.lt is essential to create full-time
librarian and Assistant-librarian post by the respective college authorities.

Need to introduce more add-on courses to improve employability of the students.

No suggestions

students (M9 admission {< A library card BT B© TSR GIES]

Need more books in library.

Well

Overall good

Department level demands on academic ground should be judged properly and action should
be implemented accordingly, all the academic decisions are even not clear before them who
officially are responsible for academic decisions, grievance redressed management and
workload distribution on the end of authority should be justified and fair.

Updated books of Urdu department in our college library are required.

All ficilities

Good

Improve the Internet facility Maintenance of student toilet

The College should take steps to improve the quality of canteen and should be taken
necessary steps to organise initiative training programme in our College campus.
Unintarupted supply of power in GIS Lab of department of Geography must be ensured.

It's ok, kintu amader nijeder k(Sir) aaro students der jonno agiye aasa uchit, r nijeder modhye
unity r aaro besi proyojon.

The facilities in the canteen as well as the internet service need to be improved.

Overall rs good.

No

The college should open science subjects and pg courses.

NA

Teacher's need a mirror in the room, need agood canteen...

The drawback of our institution is mainly the financial condition of our students, which can
make them fall behind. Most of them are the first generation learner.

Discipline is not good

no

A

College condition is very bad

| think we needs more update journal & magazine in Urdu literature

Development of Toilet facility

Most of the areas are well growing condition but regarding employability of the students have
to be better, although most of the areas are not depending on college authority only. As an
arts college there are so many limitations. So if higher authority, like UGC, as well as
department of higher education government of w. B, can look Simpathytically for our most of
the 1st generation pour lerners and give support to improve college infrastructure for the
benefit of the students, then we can overcome all the limitations.



